

London International Online School

School Fees and Enrolment Conditions

School Prospectus

Our prospectus outlines everything you need to know about being a Student at LEO International School <u>DOWNLOAD</u>

Section A: Fees and charges

Registration fee: this is paid only once at the time of first enrolment.

We require a one-off non-refundable Registration Fee of £500 per child to secure your child's place with us. This amount covers the cost of the admissions process.

Term fees (there are three terms per academic year):

Primary School

KEY STAGE 1: YEARS 1-2 A	GES 5-7 £1,650
----------------------------	----------------

Secondary School

MEN CHACE A MEADOR O	ACEC 44 47	C1 050
KEY STAGE 3: YEARS 7-9	AGES 11-14	£1,950

High School

A-LEVEL YEARS 12-13 | AGES 16-18 £2,500

How we calculate Fees

Fees are calculated for the total choosed courses plus additional extra subjects if selected.

Academic Discounts

Secondary school students with high grades from previous schools and with awards in areas such as Maths, Science and Technology can get a discount (Scholarship) on tuition at our school from 5% to 30%. To receive a scholarship, students are required to pass tests in Maths and English at our school.

Sibling Discount

We offer a 10% discount on siblings' tuition if you enrol two or more children in your family. The discount will be taken off the tuition for the second child (and third, fourth, etc.).

Examination Fees

These fees are a one-off payment to the school if the school registers your child for the Cambridge Examination Centre. You need to pay these fees about 5 months before the exams (which are either in May/June or October/November each year).

Should you wish to cancel

If you find that the course is not suitable for your child, and you let us know within 30 days of enrolment that you wish for a refund, we will return what you have paid, except the registration fee.

After 30 days, where you have not requested a refund within that period, all instalment fees will continue to be payable on the agreed dates.

Section B: when payments are made

Registration fee

You can enrol by paying a registration fee of £300 to secure your child's place with the school.

The registration fee and tuition fees must be paid directly into the school's bank account.

Term payment

Autumn term - 15th August

Spring term - 15th December

Summer term - 15th March

*These dates do not correspond to the <u>academic term dates</u> that vary year to year.

Section C: Enrolment process

If English is not the student's first language, or if the student has not attended school in the United Kingdom or any other international school, the student must take a mandatory <u>English language proficiency test</u>.

If the student's English level is insufficient for school subjects, an English course will be offered. An English course plus some school subjects may also be offered.

Section D: Enrolment conditions

Fees. These are to be paid in accordance with the information given on this fees notice.

Due dates. Fees are to be paid on or before due dates given above.

Suspension for non-payment. If payment is not made on the due date, the School will require the student to be suspended from classes until payment is made.

Attendance. It should be strictly in accordance with the student's curriculum.

Section E: Course Fees

English language classes (ESL)

Group classes - £15/hour (60 min lessons)
Private one-to-one classes - £45 (60 min lessons)

IELTS Preparation Course

1 year Course (37 weeks) - £740.00

6 months Course: £1,480

Private 1:1 classes - £45 (60 min lessons)

Foundation English classes (ages 5-7) for non-speaking English

Group classes - £15/hour (60 min lessons) Private one-to-one classes - £45 (60 min lessons)

Programmes for refugees

To support refugee children, we have programs where they can study at significant discounts or for free.

- 30% discount for children who are considering a British education in addition to their local school or refugees who have migrated from their own country.
- Free enrollment (for children who were unable for various reasons to leave
 Ukraine and cannot attend their local school because of the war)

You need to fill out this <u>Enrolment form (Refugees)</u> and join the waiting list. As soon as the school has a place, we will let you know.

Section E: Application forms

If you would like to enrol in any of the courses at our school, please fill out the appropriate form below. We will contact you after we receive your application.

Register for September 2023

School Entry Application form

Scholarship Application form

English Course enrolment form

Enrolment form Ukrainian program

For any additional questions, feel free to book a <u>Free consultation</u>

Or contact us:

> <u>admissions@leo-school.uk</u> info@leo-school.uk